Terrell County Board of Education Minutes July 18, 2022

The Terrell County Board of Education met Monday, July 18, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the Terrell County Board of Education Board Room. Members present were: Ray Moses, Michael Oxford, John Gardner, Mellean Davis and Albert Crumbley.

Ray Moses called the meeting to order. The invocation and pledge to the flag were led by Ray Moses.

Approved Minutes dated June 13, 2022: Motion from Mr. Crumbley, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved agenda: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Financial Statement: (May 2022) Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Payment of Bills: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Oxford Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Employment: (Cynthia James/CCES) Motion from Mr. Gardner, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Local Board Training Plan: Motion from Mr. Gardner, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Surplus Equipment:

| a. | 1GBM7T1J8VJ115621 (Bus 22) |
|----|----------------------------|
| b. | J8DB4B14737002526 (Bus 23) |
| c. | 1GDM7TICXYJ504550 (Bus 24) |

- d. 4DRBUAFN078483618 (Old Bus 7)
- e. 2FAFP71V88X149719 (2008 Crown Victoria)

Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Approved Use of Facilities Request: Dr. Annise Mabry Foundation Graduation Program/Rural Communities Diploma Program for September 24, 2022 at CCES Gym: Motion from Mrs. Davis, seconded by Mr. Crumbley. Motion carried unanimously Meeting Adjourned: Motion from Mr. Oxford, seconded by Mrs. Davis. Motion carried unanimously.

Ray Moses, Chairman

Michael Oxford, Vice-Chairman

Douglas Bell, Secretary